

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4076/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in CA No.
108/2004 & RSA No. 3508/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB
& HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAR PRASHAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PINJRA POLE SOCIETY Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5182 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
Mr. G.K. Budiraja, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Lal, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Vaid, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession.

(Sonia) (M.S. Negi)
Sr. P.A. Court Master