

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5928/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in RSA No. 1086/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAVINDER &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PINJRA POLE SOCIETY, DELHI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3300 of 2010

With I.A.No.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6558 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

with I.A. NO.1 (Appln. for permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 12/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNANFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. K.K. Kaul, Adv  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. Sumeet Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Adish Vaid, Adv.  
for M/S. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession.

Tag with SLP(C) No.4076/2010.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master Court Master