

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4076/2010

HAR PRASHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PINJRA POLE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21922 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5928 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6558 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8631 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 05/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Soumi Guha Thakuria,  
M/S. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. K.K. Kaul,Adv.  
Ms. Monika Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Shailly,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.4076, 5928 and 6558/2010 service of notice is complete. Counter affidavit filed. No further steps Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court, as per Rule.

..2/-

Item No.22 : 2 :

In SLP(C)No.8631/2010 service is complete. Served respondents are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit, if any.

In SLP(C)No.21922/2010 Ld. counsel for respondent No.1 granted four weeks time as a last chance for curing defects in the Vakalatnama. Counsel for the petitioner granted three weeks time as a last chance for remitting process fee and spare copy of the pleadings for issuance of notice on respondent No.2 If steps taken, issue notice. Await return of notice.

List the incomplete matters on 4.5.2011.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar