

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4076/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in RSA No.3508/2006 in CA No.108/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAR PRASHAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PINJRA POLE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5182 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 5928 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8631 of 2010

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6558 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21922 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10013 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/10/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Suman Yadav, Adv.

For M/S. Parekh &amp; Co., A.O.R.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, A.O.R.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta, A.O.R.

Mr. Gaurav Barathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent seeking adjournment, hearing stands adjourned.

Post for hearing on non-miscellaneous day.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|  
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|