

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4076/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/10/2009 in RSA No.3508/2006 in CA No.108/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

HAR PRASHAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI PINJRA POLE SOCIETY

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With S.L.P. (C) No.5182 of 2010

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents, exemption from filing O.T., prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.5928 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.8631 of 2010

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.6558 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.21922 of 2010

(With office report)

S.L.P. (C) No.10013 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Aditya Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

....2/-

- 2 -

Dr. Shiva Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Barathi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Looking to the valid reasons and the judgement, we do not see any reason to interfere with the same. The special leave petitions are, accordingly, rejected.

However, the petitioners are granted time upto 31st January, 2014, to vacate the land(s) in question upon their filing an undertaking to the effect that they shall not create any right in favour of any third party within four weeks from today.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[A.S. Bisht] [Sneh Lata Sharma]
Court Master Court Master